## **MartinArts Awards Sponsorship Investments**

Since 2003, the MartinArts Awards have been a signature event of MartinArts honoring outstanding artistic, voluntary, and philanthropic achievement in Martin County.

- Over \$25,000 in scholarships have been awarded to student recipients of a MartinArts Award
- The awards showcase draws more than 300 attendees annually, and features current nominees and past award recipients
- Honorary awards represent a legacy of commitment to areas such as leadership, arts education, philanthropy and lifetime achievement

The arts enhance personal well-being and unite communities. Sponsorships for the MartinArts Awards play a vital role in funding our ongoing initiatives to inspire participation and passion for the arts. MartinArts programs cultivate a vibrant arts community that allows student and professional artists to thrive.

#### All Sponsorship Investments include the following benefits:

- Signature recognition at Awards Ceremony
- Inclusion of name/logo on MartinArts.org event page
- Social media sponsorship highlight
- Recognition on Court House Cultural Center lobby kiosk

\$5,000

- Reserved Seating at Awards Ceremony for 10 guests
- Award presentation opportunity
- Full Page Ad in Awards Program
- Full Page Ad (one edition) OR Half Page Ad (two editions) in MartinArts Magazine

\$2,500

- · Reserved Seating at Awards Ceremony for 6 guests
- Award presentation opportunity
- Full Page Ad in Awards Program
- Half Page Ad in MartinArts Magazine (one edition)

\$1,500

- Reserved Seating at Awards Ceremony for 4 guests
- Half Page Ad in Awards Program
- Quarter Page Ad in MartinArts Magazine (one edition)

\$500

- Reserved Seating at Awards Ceremony for 2 guests
- Listing/Logo in event program

## **Celebrating over 20 Years! Raising \$20,000 to Fund Future Scholarships**

Commemorating the 20th Anniversary, MartinArts launched a restricted fund that will provide funding for student scholarships for the next 20 years (or more) of the MartinArts Awards. The funds are securely held in a separate account designated solely for future scholarships. Contributions to the fund are 100% tax deductible.

As part of being chosen for a MartinArts Award in performing, visual, or literary arts, students receive a \$1,000 scholarship. With the establishment of this fund, we aim to increase the scholarship amount in the coming years. Student award recipients are selected by a panel consisting of industry experts and community representatives and are reviewed based on their application, art samples, and an inperson interview.

During the Awards Night ceremony, all nominees are honored, and students are encouraged to participate with:

- Performing arts students collaborating with peers for a performance
- · Literary students responding to a writing prompt read by local actors
- Visual arts students showcasing their original works.

## **Program Ads**

The MartinArts Awards program is provided during the evenings celebration to all guests and patrons. Program Ads are a great way to congratulate a Professional, Student Nominee, or Honorary Award recipients, and support the arts in our community.

#### Ad Pricing and Sizes

Full Page: \$500 | 4.5" (w) x 7.5" (h) Half Page: \$250 | 4.5" (w) x 3.5" (h) Quarter Page: \$175 | 2.5" (w) x 3.5" (h)

Listing/Logo: \$100

Full Page Half Page Page

#### Ad Specs

The program is a 5.5" x 8.5" with inside covers printed in full color, all other ads are printed in black & white. Ad files must be 300dpi jpeg, high-resolution PDF, or TIF file only. Custom ad design available for an additional charge. Print Deadline October 1st. Please email final ads to Marties@MartinArts.org

Interested in a tailored sponsor package or learning more about how you can support the arts? Contact us today at Marties@MartinArts.org or call 772-287-6676 x7

The Arts Foundation for Martin County, DBA MartinArts, is supported in part by State of Florida-Division of Cultural Affairs, The National Endowment for the Arts, Martin County Board of County Commissioners, City of Stuart & private contributions. A copy of the official registration (CH14379) and any financial information may be obtained from the Division of Consumer Services by calling toll-free within the State, 1-800-435-7352. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval or recommendation by the State.

## **MartinArts Awards Sponsorship Agreement**

Sponsor Information:	
Sponsor/Company Name:	
Contact Person:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone:	_ Email:
We are pleased to support the Mar	tinArts Awards at the Sponsorship level indicated:
\$5,000 \$2,500	\$1,500 Other:
Please accept my additional donat	ion of \$ to the MartinArts Awards Scholarship Fund.
Program Ads   Please select ad siz	ze:
□ \$500 Full page/Cover □ \$2	250 Half page □ \$175 Quarter page □ \$100 Listing/Logo
Total - Sponsorship, Program	Ad, and Scholarship Fund contribution:
Please accept my total payment of	·\$
	lartinArts □ Please invoice me □ Credit Card
Name on card:	CVV#
Card #:	Exp:
Select card type: □ Visa □ Maste	ercard 🗆 Discover 🗆 American Express
Billing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Signature:	Date:
Mail completed form with payment Or scan the QR code and complete	to MartinArts, 80 SE Ocean Blvd., Stuart, FL 34994.  your sponsorship on our website.



...inspiring a participation in and a passion for the arts.

80 SE Ocean Blvd, Stuart, FL 34994 772.287.6676 | www.MartinArts.org



# MARTIN Arts

**AWARDS** 

### November 13, 2024 | 7PM **The Lyric Theatre, Downtown Stuart**

Honoring outstanding artistic, voluntary, and philanthropic achievement in support of the arts in our community for over 20 years!







